	1999         Client Ref. No.: DC-01959           U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM
	ET Patent and Trademark
urd. 12/8/99 10/173	3919 g
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(a) La Vaughn F. Watts, Jr	Name: Dell USA, L.P.
(b)	Street Address: One Dell Way
(c)	City: Round Rock State: TX Zip: 78682
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Country: <u>USA</u>
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
🔀 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Name:
	Street Address:
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: State: Zip:
Other	Country:
Execution Date: October 4, 1999	- 09415305
Title: APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR A COMBINATION	B. Patent No.(s)
WINDOWS CE DEVICE AND NOTEBOOK PORTABL DEVICE	
WINDOWS CE DEVICE AND NOTEBOOK PORTABL DEVICE	E
WINDOWS CE DEVICE AND NOTEBOOK PORTABL DEVICE 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>William W. Holloway</u>	E mbers attached? Yes No
WINDOWS CE DEVICE AND NOTEBOOK PORTABL DEVICE 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	E mbers attached? Yes No
WINDOWS CE DEVICE AND NOTEBOOK PORTABL DEVICE 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:William W. Holloway Internal Address:KJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON, FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP	E mbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>one</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
WINDOWS CE DEVICE AND NOTEBOOK PORTABL DEVICE Additional nur 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>William W. Holloway</u> Internal Address: <u>SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON,</u> <u>FRANKLIN &amp; FRIEL LLP</u> Street Address: <u>25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700</u>	E mbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
WINDOWS CE DEVICE AND NOTEBOOK PORTABL DEVICE 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:William W. Holloway Internal Address:KJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON, FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP	E mbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>one</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
WINDOWS CE DEVICE AND NOTEBOOK PORTABL DEVICE Additional nur 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	E mbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
WINDOWS CE DEVICE AND NOTEBOOK PORTABL DEVICE Additional nur 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	E mbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid
WINDOWS CE DEVICE AND NOTEBOOK PORTABL DEVICE Additional nur 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	E mbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid
WINDOWS CE DEVICE AND NOTEBOOK PORTABL DEVICE Additional nur 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:William W. Holloway Internal Address: _SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON, FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP Street Address: _25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700 City _SAN JOSEState _CAZIP _95110 DO N B. Statement and signature.	E mbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid
WINDOWS CE DEVICE AND NOTEBOOK PORTABL DEVICE Additional nur 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:William W. Holloway Internal Address: _SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON, FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP Street Address: _25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700 City _SAN JOSEState _CAZIP _95110 DO N B. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	E mbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386 Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid NOT USE THIS SPACE

PATENT REEL: 010308 FRAME: 0579

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, LaVaughn F. Watts, Jr. of Austin, Texas, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Dell USA, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership, having a place of business at One Dell Way, Round Rock, Texas, 78682-2244, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

## APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR A COMBINATION WINDOWS CE DEVICE AND NOTEBOOK PORTABLE DEVICE

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 4 day of October , 1999.

LaVaughn F. Watter J.

## **RECORDED: 10/08/1999**